Atty. Dkt. No.: Basi-24,793

BASI-24,793

T	o the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1013	07776	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):
Samue Gaffne	Ishikawa, Nabuo Takeda, Ph.D., Suzanne I. Ahn, I I S. Ahn, M.D., Steven R. Hays, M.D. and F. And y, M.D.	Irew	Name: Ball Semicono Street Address: 425 City Allen	Century Parkway
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? x Yes No		State Texas Zip 75013	ess(es) attached? Yesx No
	of Conveyance:		Additional matric(s) & additi	ess(es) attached: res _x
	Assignment Merger curity Agreement Change of N	Jama	NPE	
	her	Valle /		
	01/20/00, 02/04/00, and 03/23/00		APR 0 3 2000	
• •	ation number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the e	xecution date of the applic	cation is <u>01/20/00</u> , <u>02/04/00</u> and <u>03/23/00</u>
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s) 09/478,591		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional nur	mbers attac	ned? Yes x No	
	and address of party to whom correspondence concent should be mailed:	cerning	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved:
	Gregory M. Howison	ľ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
	HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT	<u>`, L.L.P.</u>	_x Enclose	
	Address: P.O. Box 741715		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account
City	<u>Dallas</u> State <u>TX</u> Zip <u>75374-1715</u>		· -	mber: <u>20-0780/BASI-24,793</u>
		O NOT USE		opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0 0		O NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and To the docum	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing my	formation is	s true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
Gregory M. How		· For		3/28/02
Name of Person S	Signing Signature			Date
v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Total number of pag	ges including cover sheets, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-00	l l (exp. 4/94)			
	Do	o not detach	this portion	
Mail documents t	o be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:		
	00000004 09478591		nte and Trademorle	
FC:581	40.00 OP	Box Assig	nts and Trademarks gnments D.C. 20231	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Name of First Joint Inventor: Akira Is	hikawa		
Residence (City, Gounty, State): Royce	e City, Texas 75189		
Signature: Albukar			ARE - 100 -
Date: 1-20-2000			
Date Application Executed:	20-00		
STATE OF	§		
COUNTY OF	§ ss:		
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, appeared Akira Ishikawa, known to me foregoing instrument and acknowledged purposes and consideration therein expr	to be the person whose nad to me that he executed saressed.	ame is subscribed ame of his own f	d to the free will for the
			Notary Public
	Commission Expires	s:	

Name of Second Joint Inventor	Nabuo Takeda, Ph.D.	
Residence (City, County, State Signature:	Richardson, Collin County, Texas 75080	
Date: 1-20-2		
Date Application Executed: _	1-20-2000	
STATE OF	§	
COUNTY OF	§ ss:	
appeared Nabuo Takeda, Ph.D the foregoing instrument and a for the purposes and considera	Public, on this day of, 2000, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to knowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will on therein expressed. AND AND SEAL of office this day of A.D.	
	Notary Public	
	Commission Expires:	

Name of Third Joint Invent	or: Suzanne I. Ahn, M.D.	
Residence (City, County, Si	tate): Dallas, Dallas County, Texas	75225
Signature:	ung Chu and	
Date:	1/20/00	
Date Application Executed:	1/20/00	
	' /	
STATE OF	§	
COUNTY OF	§ ss:	
the foregoing instrument and for the purposes and conside	M.D., known to me to be the person we decknowledged to me that he execute eration therein expressed. Y HAND AND SEAL of office this	d same of his own free will
	Notary Public	
	Commission Expires:	

Name of Fourth Joint Inventor: Samuel S	S. Ahn, M.D.
Residence (City, County, State): Los Ang	geles, California 90024
Signature:	A.A.C
Date:	123(20)
Date Application Executed: 3/2	23/00
STATE OF	§
COUNTY OF	§ ss:
appeared Samuel S. Ahn, M.D., known to	this day of, 2000, personally me to be the person whose name is subscribed to d to me that he executed same of his own free will expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND 2000.	SEAL of office this day of A.D.,
	:
	Notary Public
	Commission Expires:

Name of Fifth Joint Inventor	: Steven R. Hays, M.D.	
	te): Dallas, Dallas County, Texas 75225	
Date:	1/20/00/	
Date Application Executed:	1/20/00	
STATE OF	§	
COUNTY OF	§ ss:	
appeared Steven R. Hays, M	ary Public, on this day of, 2000 ary Public, on this, 2000 ary Public, on the person whose name is such as a cknowledged to me that he executed same of his or a cknowledged ary Public, on the person whose name is a cknowledged to me that he executed same of his or a cknowledged are a cknowledged.	ubscribed to
GIVEN UNDER MY 2000.	HAND AND SEAL of office this day of	A.D.,
	Notary Public	
	Commission Expires:	

Name of Sixth	loint Inventor: E. Andre	w Coffney M.D.
	Joint Inventor: F. Andre	•
	- D	lle, Tennessee 37205-3955
Signature:	Joen Jof	
Date:	4 Feb 00	
Date Application	n Executed: 472	600
STATE OF	Tennessee	§
COUNTY OF	Davidson	§ ss:
to the foregoing		this 4 day of February, 2000, personally wn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed dged to me that he executed same of his own free erein expressed.
GIVEN U 2000.	JNDER MY HAND ANI	O SEAL of office this <u>U</u> day of <u>Fabruary</u> A.D.,
		Glenna L. Sant
		Notary Public
		Commission Expires: March 24,2001

RECORDED: 04/03/2000